

Landskab og Skov J.nr. 2020 - 3411 Ref. TIJJE Den 20. november 2023

To Espoo Point Of Contact in: Estonia Finland Germany Latvia Lithuania Norway Poland Sweden The Netherlands

## Information of consultation regarding amendment of Denmark's maritime spatial plan

Denmark hereby informs you of a coming consultation on the Strategic Environmental Assessment (SEA) of the amendments of Danish Maritime Spatial Plan in accordance with Article 10 of the protocol on strategic environmental assessment to the Espoo-convention on environmental impact assessment in a transboundary context.

Please find enclosed the strategic environmental assessment on the likely transboundary impacts on the environment as consequence of the amendments of Danish Maritime Spatial Plan.

The Danish Maritime Authority is conducting a **public consultation** of The Maritime Spatial Plan and the SEA in Denmark from **November 27 to 5<sup>th</sup>** February, 2024.

Denmark kindly ask you to make the material assessing the transboundary impacts on the environment as a consequence of the amendments of Danish Maritime Spatial Plan public in the same period. The material has been translated into English, German, Polish and Finnish.

The Maritime Spatial Plan is presented through digital maps solely at the website: <u>https://havplan.dk/en/</u>

## **Consultation process**

Remarks regarding the environmental assessment of transboundary environmental impacts can be send to the Danish Environmental Agency at Espoo@mst.dk, marked reference number 2020-3411, no later than 5<sup>th</sup> of February 2024.

Finally, Denmark kindly underlines, that the consultation material exclusively is forwarded electronically attached this e-mail.

Additionally, all the material will be available in Danish at the website https://havplan.dk/da. This website is dedicated to the Danish Maritime Spatial Plan.

Please do not hesitate to contact me, if you have any questions.

Best regards

Timm Sonn-Juul Biologist | Espoo Point of Contact | EIA +45 20 57 74 37 | tijje@mst.dk

Danish Environmental Protection Agency Miljøstyrelsen | Tolderlundsvej 5 | 5000 Odense C | Tlf. +45 72 54 40 00 | mst@mst.dk | www.mst.dk

## List of documentations

1. SEA of the amendments of Danish MSP, dated November 2023 (in Danish, English, Polish, German and Finish)

The full SEA-report (in Danish) can be downloaded from the www.havplan.dk The link to the website will be active 27 of November 2023